Republic of the Philippines
Bepartment of Education

Region XI
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF DIGOS CITY

OFFICE OF THE SCHOOLS DIVISION SUPERINTENDENT

November 18, 2021

DIVISION MEMORANDUM
No. 667, s. 2021

SCHOOL SAFETY ASSESSMENT TOOL (2021) FOR THE PILOT
STUDY ON THE FACE-TO-FACE LEARNING MODALITY

To: Chief Education Supervisor
Education Program Supervisors
Public Schools District Supervisors
School Heads of Public and Private Elementary and Secondary Schools
All others concerned

1. DepEd Region XI through the Policy, Planning, and Research Division, is surveying the
public and private schools in the Region to assess the readiness of the schools to
participate in the conduct of the pilot implementation of face-to-face learning modality in
the time of the COVID-19 pandemic. The data gathered shall be used as baseline
information in preparation for the safe reopening of classes. This is in pursuance of
DepEd Memorandum No. 071, s. 2021 otherwise known as Preparations for the Pilot
Face-to-Face Expansion and Transitioning to New Normal.

2. The online survey form shall be filled out by the School Heads of all private and public
elementary and secondary schools in the Division through this link:
https://tinyurl.com/ssatroxi. The survey will run for a week starting November 18,
2021, and shall close on November 25, 2021.

3. Attached in Annex A is the list of public and private schools that have not responded to
the survey as of November 18, 2021.

4. For your information and strict compliance.
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RECORDS SECTION
DATE:[11-19-2021}.  TIME:[8:09a.m |
BY: ARL oLLO

Encls: List of schools who have not responded to the survey

References: DepEd Memorandum No. 071, s. 2021

To be indicated in the Perpetual Index under the following subjects:

NEW NORMAL SCHOOL SAFETY ASSESSMENT TOOL (2021)

xsf: school safety assessment tool (2021) for the pilot study on the face-to-face learning modality
18 November 2021

Roxas Street cor. Lopez Jaena Street, Zone II, Digos City 8002

. (082) 553-8396 | (082) 553-8376 | (082) 553-9170 | (082) 553-8375
'E (082) 553-8396 | (082) 553-8376

% www.depeddigoscity.org | hid digos.city@deped.gov.ph


https://tinyurl.com/ssatroxi

Annex A. List of public and private schools who have not responded to the survey as of
November 18, 2021

Pubic School

Private School

1.
2.

10.

11.

12.

13.

Arcaflor Maniapao ES
Bagumbuhay ES

Binaton ES

Damnas ES

Digos City NHS (Davao Del Sur
NHS)

Domingo Abawag ES (Tiguman)
Dulangan ES

Jolencio R. Alberca ES (San Nicolas
PS Annex)

Mahayahay ES

Pedro V. Basalan ES

Pedro S. Garcia ES

Ranao ES

Ruparan ES

10.

11.

12.

13.
14.

15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.

22.
23.

24.
25.
26.

Accel Pre-School, Inc.

Adventist Elem School of Digos City,
Inc.

Ananda Marga Special Academic
Institution (AMSAI)

Cavite Bible Baptist Academy, Digos
Branch

Cavite Bible Baptist Academy, Tres
de Mayo Branch

Cor Jesu College Basic Education
Dept.

Davao Del Sur Institute of
Languages and Technological
College, Inc.

Digos Central Adventist Academy,
Inc.

Digos City Brilliant Child Academy,
Inc.

Digos Seventh-Day Adventist
Elementary School, Inc.

Divine Mercy School of the South,
Inc.

Dok Alternatibo Research and
Development Foundation, Inc.
Holy Cross Academy, Inc.

Little Ambassador Child
Development Center of Digos Inc.
Maranatha Christian Academy of
Digos City, Inc.

Mary Mediatrix of all Graces
Academy, Inc.

Mindanao Montessori School, Inc.
Nieve Christian Academy
Philippine International
Technological School, Inc.
Polytechnic College of Davao del
Sur, Inc.

Prime Innovation Learning Center of
Digos City, Inc.

Rhema King's Kid Academy, Inc.
Saver's Technological College of
Davao, Inc.

Southwill Learning Center, Inc.
UCCP Kindergarten Mission School
University of Mindanao - Digos
College




